

Embark Group appoints Lawrence Churchill CBE to its Board of Directors

Tuesday 15 October 2019

The Embark Group ('Embark') announces the appointment of Lawrence Churchill CBE as its newest member of the company's Board of Directors, effective 1st November. The Group is experiencing rapid growth in its pensions business and Mr Churchill's appointment adds material strength to the Group's Board as a non-executive director with proven plc experience and his deep understanding of the retirement sector.

Lawrence Churchill CBE is a highly experienced Chairman, Non-Executive Director, Trustee and FTSE 100 Chief Executive with an outstanding track record of success in both public and private sectors for UK and international organisations. He is currently Chairman of Clara Pensions Group Ltd, Chairman of the Independent Governance Committee for Prudential and a director of Prudential Corporate Pensions Trustees Ltd. He also Chairs the Trustee Board of the Pensions Policy Institute.

With more than 30 years of Board level experience in financial services, Lawrence has served as Chairman of the Financial Services Compensation Scheme, Senior Independent Director of BUPA, Chairman of the National Employment Savings Trust Corporation (NEST) and was the founding Chairman of the Pensions Protection Fund. His career history also includes roles as Chief Executive of the UK, Irish and International Life division at Zurich Financial, Executive Chairman of UNUM and Chief Executive of Natwest Life & Investments. In addition, he has served in a non-executive capacity on the governing bodies of three regulators as well as a number of charities, trade bodies, industry think-tanks and government public policy groups. He was awarded a CBE for services to public service in 2010.

David Etherington, **Embark Group Chairman**, says: "Embark is an increasingly large and complex enterprise, operating in a rapidly changing market landscape where governance has never been more crucial. We welcome Lawrence to the team and he brings to our Board a wealth of relevant experience and knowledge in the retirement sector and his insights will be invaluable as Embark continues its growth in the UK investment savings sector."

Lawrence Churchill CBE says: "Strong governance is vital to ensure the UK pensions industry delivers good customer outcomes to the millions of UK savers and investors; whose long-term financial wellbeing is in their hands. Embark has been on an incredible growth journey over the last six years and has now firmly established itself as a leader in the UK retirement solutions market. I am excited to be joining the Group Board at this pivotal time to help steward this business as it continues to grow and provide the governance that needs to follow this."

- Ends -

Embark Group Limited is a company incorporated in England and Wales and is the holding vehicle for all companies in the Group. Company registration number: 03578067



Editors' notes

For further information, please contact:

Roland Cross Director Four Broadgate EMAIL: Roland.Cross@fourbroadgate.com DIRECT: +44 (0)20 3761 4440 MOBILE: +44 (0)7831 401 309

About Embark Group

Embark Group is a full-scale UK retirement solutions provider, active in the areas of Investment Platform, SIPP, SSAS, Fund Research and Employee Benefits Consulting. The Group trades under the brands Embark, Vested, Rowanmoor, EBS and The Adviser Centre. It also operates a wide portfolio of white label services for business such as RBS Coutts, Standard Life, Nutmeg, BestInvest, Charles Stanley, Moneyfarm and Wealthsimple. Businesses within the Embark Group have been established in the market for more than 40 years and have a long history of working closely with intermediary distribution partners and consumers of all levels of affluence.

The Group employs c475 people across six office locations (London, Edinburgh, Leicester, Salisbury, Bolton and Milton Keynes). It has £15.7bn in assets under administration on behalf of c150,000 consumer clients.

Embark has been recognised as one of the most innovative Wealth Tech companies in 2019

www.embarkgroup.co.uk